NOIDOOOOO.803006 Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Taliahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	AL DEAL MINISTRIES, I (PROPOSED CORPORATE	<u>NC.</u> 2 NAME – <u>MUST INCLUI</u>	DE SUFFIX)	
			-000004645 -10/19/011 *****78.75	54043 01031-016 *****78.75
Enclosed is an original ar	nd one(1) copy of the article	es of incorporation and a	check for :	
S70.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	XI\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
FROM:	Mercedes Brown - McVane Name (Printed or typed)		TALL	
Fort Lauderdale, FL		20 dress	FILED DI NOV - 13 PH 2: 26 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLOPEN	
		tate & Zip		
	954 - 467-7818 or 522-8301 Daytime Telephone number		· · ·	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

626-2556 WOJ-24348 626

11/130



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

October 22, 2001

MERCEDES BROWN-MCVANE 1701 SW 2 STREET #20 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312

SUBJECT: THE REAL DEAL MINISTRIES, INC. Ref. Number: W01000024348

We have received your document for THE REAL DEAL MINISTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

A corporation may not serve as its own registered agent. Please designate an individual or another active entity filed or registered with this office, having a Florida street address.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 001A00058016

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: THE REAL DEAL MINISTRIES, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

1701 SW 2 Street # 20 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: to assist low income to moderate income families and single heads of households with housing information, counseling, transportation, and educational services, computer literacy, teen youth services, bible study/teachings, consulting information and referral services. Provide elderly care services, networking with the various social service and government agencies through out Broward County.

MANNER OF ELECTION ARTICLE IV

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Job knowledge, experience and geography boundaries.

The Majority Vote of the Members.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The name(s), address(es) and title(s):

Mercedes Brown - McVane, President 1701 SW 2 ST #20 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 Julian McVane - Vice President 1701 SW 2 St. #20 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 Emma Johnson - Secretary 1350 NW 56 Ave. Lauderhill, FL 33311

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Mercedes Brown McVane 1701 SW 2 Street # 20 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Mercedes Brown McVane 1701 SW 2 Street # 20 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered A nevana

Signature/Incorporator

